

05.05.2025
754
Ct. no.39
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 7257 of 2025

**Birendra Nath Bera
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Ms. Suparna Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswajib Ghosh
Mr. Ratul Das
... for the petitioner

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata, Ld. AGP
Mr. Prasanta Behari Mahata
... for the State

Mr. Sujit Bhunia
... for the respondent no.7

Mr. Anup Dasgupta
... for the respondent nos.8 & 9

Heard Mr. Suparna Mukherjee, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Due to paucity of time, hearing of this matter could not be concluded.

List the matter on **7th May, 2025** at the **'top'** under the heading **'Returnable Motion'**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)